R 102778	01 - 25 - 2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) 1-12-05	OMMERCE park Office
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS O 102925273	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Richard G. Lysaght	Name: C.E. Electronics, Inc.
	Internal Address:
∃une 22, 2004	
Execution Date(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 2107 Industrial Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	City: Bryan
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	40506
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 43506
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/876,125 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick P. Pacella, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Already paid.
Internal Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub &	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Porcello Co., L.P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One SeaGate, Suite 1980	Enclosed
P.O. Box 916	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information
State: 0hioZip:43697-0916	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 419-243-1294	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 419-243-8502	
Email Address: essp@essp-law.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 8,400,005	
Signature Patrick P. Pacella	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0890

6124/04	
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):Richard G. Lysaght	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:C.E. Electronics, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🏬 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
==Assignment • Merger	2107 Industrial Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2107 Industrial Drive
Other	City: Bryan State: 0H Zip: 43506
Execution Date: June 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be malled: Name: Patrick P. Pacella, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub	Enclosed
& Porcello Co., L.P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
06/28/2004 MRETACHE 00000074 PACELLA P 01 FC:8021	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toledo State: 0H Zip:43697-0916	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in its a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick P. Pacella Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\frac{1}{2}$ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard G. Lysaght of 7216 Lake Road, Hicksville, Ohio 43526 have invented a POWER TOOL INTERFACE for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, C.E. Electronics, Inc., of 2107 Industrial Drive, Bryan, Ohio, a corporation of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard G. Lysaght, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, C.E. Electronics, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

1

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0892